Frm PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	14-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
08/798,119	
	134 (2111 21-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111 11-2- 1111
	3543739uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\3 JAN 0 9 2009	Name: Maasland, N.V.
Karel van den BERG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1 No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10 Weverskade
Execution Date(s) 29 January 1997	3155 PD
Assignment Merger	Oit was
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Maasland
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7.1 dione/ppiloation (40.(5)	B. Falche No.(5)
	5,862,776
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HOWREY LLP	
Internal Address: C/O IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
and the state of t	──
Street Address: 2941 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE	Enclosed
SUITE 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FALLS CHURCH	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22042-9922	
Phone Number: 703.663.3600	
Fax Number: 703.336.6950	Deposit Account Number 08-3038
Email Address:	Authorized User Name MICHAEL J. BELL
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	9 January 2009
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/13/2009 DRYRNE 00000007 083038 5862776 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Atty Docket: 8553/121

4083/US

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/wex Karel van den Berg hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Maasland N.V., a Dutch limited liability company of 10 Weverskade, 3155 PD Maasland, the Netherlands the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. To Be Assigned filed February 12, 1997 and relating to

AN IMPLEMENT FOR AUTOMATICALLY MILKING ANIMALS and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Serial No. To Be Assigned.

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters
Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any
and all patents granted for any such invention in any country,
with the sole right to file such applications, including the
sole right to file such applications under the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including
all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title
and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations,
continuation-in-parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said
invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 29th day of January 1997

van den Berg, RATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 01/09/2009